

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O20	13-431			
Туре:	Ordi	nance	Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/17	/2013	In control:	City Council	
			Final action:	2/13/2013	
Title:	Grant(s) of privilege in public way for 111 West Washington LLC				
Sponsors:	Reilly, Brendan				
Indexes:	Grants of Privilege				
Attachments:	1. O2013-431.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result
2/13/2013	1	City Council	Pa	assed	Pass
		Committee on Transportation and Public Way			_
2/5/2013	1	•	tion and Ro	ecommended to Pass	Pass

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to 111 WEST WASHINGTON, LLC, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use, as now constructed, two (2) Vault(s) under the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 111 W. Washington St..

Said Vault(s) at N. Clark measure(s):

One (1) at one hundred eighty-three (183) feet in length, and sixteen (16) feet in width for a total of two thousand nine hundred twenty-eight (2928) square feet.

Said Vault(s) at W. Washington measure(s):

One (1) at two hundred eight (208) feet in length, and sixteen (16) feet in width for a total of three thousand three hundred twenty-eight (3328) square feet.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Office of Underground Coordination).

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1104062 herein granted the sum of fortytwo thousand nine hundred forty-one (\$42,941.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs

File #: 02013-431, Version: 1

associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way. Page 1

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after 01/09/2013.

W. WASHINGTON ST.

PLAN OF VAULT UNDER WASHINGTON AND CLARK STREET SIDEWALKS

APPLICATION TO USE 1

APPLICANT INFORMATION: NAME:

111 West Washington, LLC

ACCT#: 322008 RENEWAL SITE#: 1

PERMIT*: 1067348

ADDRESS: 111 W. Washington St., Apl./Suite 1611

ZIP CODE: 60602-3439

CONTACT PERSON: Richard Symonde (3CMnie&«A[<]&0

 TITLE: QtW&cXI\ ^(\0fC\0O^
 PHONE: (312)368-5320

IJI Check box for change of mailing address. Provide information below

New Mailing Address:

Phone:

Contact: 60nni£ feOriem

Note: Any changes to ownership requires a new application.

If no changes, complete applicant certification, obtain Alderman's signature, include photo(s) and sketch as described below. Return to:

City of Chicago Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection Business Assistance Center - Public Way Use Unit City Hall -121 N. LaSalle Street, Room 800 Chicago, IL 60602 (312)-74-GOBIZ (312-744-6249)

USE OF THE PUBLIC WAY

How Many? Buildine Address

111 W. WASHINGTON ST.

^ DATE:l^-IZ*

001766